RESOLUTION #_

A RESOLUTION FOR LIBRARY NAME CHANGE:

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester, Clark County, Wisconsin, as follows:

- 1. That the Village Board and Village President are very appreciative of the donation given to the Village Public Library.
- 2. That the Villate Board and Village President consider it appropriate that a public acknowledgement of said appreciation be

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Dorchester Public Library be changed in name to that of the Weix Memorial Library.

Dated at Dorchester, Wisconsin this _____ day of November, 1973.

Treasurer-Clerk

RESOLUTION # 138

A RESOLUTION FOR LIBRARY NAME CHANGE:

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester, Clark County, Wisconsin, as follows:

- 1. That the Village Board and Village President are very appreciative of the donation given to the Village Public Library.
- 2. That the Villate Board and Village President consider it appropriate that a public acknowledgement of said appreciation be

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Dorchester Public Library be changed in name to that of the Weix Memorial Library.

Dated at Dorchester, Wisconsin this ______ day of November, 1973.

Schwock, President (SEAL)

CERTIFICATE

State of Wisconsin)
) ss.
Clark County
)

I, Judy Robida, Clerk of the Village of Dorchester, Clark County, Wisconsin do hereby certify that the copy hereto annexed has been compared by me with the original Resolution No. 137, which Resolution was passed by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester on the day of April, 1973. The original of which is now on file and of record in my office, and that said copy is a true copy thereof, and the whole thereof.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand at the Village of Dorchester this day of April, 1973.

Village Clerk, Village of Dorchester